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METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 350 General Practitioners online between 30t March and 19t April 2016. The sample of respondents

included 150 GPs in Scotland and 100 in each of Wales and Northern Ireland.

ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules. All press releases or other publications must be

checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Katharine Peacock:

katharine.peacock@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk
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Q15. How many patients do you have on your practice list? ..
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Q1. Thinking about your future career in general practice, what are your intentions?

Base: All respondents

Table 1/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
Significance Level: 95% a *b *C d *e *f *g h i ¥ k | m *n
Total 150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Leave general practice in the next year 13 13 - - 9 1 - 2 10 3 8 3 1 1 -
9% 9% - - 8% 5% - 25% 10% 7% 57% 7% 2% 2% -
Leave general practice in the next two years| 4 4 - - 3 - - 1 2 2 3 1 - - -
3% 3% - - 3% - - 13% 2% 4% 21% 2% - - -
Leave general practice in the next five years| 21 21 - - 20 - - - 17 4 - 16 4 1 -
14% 14% - - 17% - - - 16% 9% - 37% 10% 2% -
Im
Stay in general practice and work reduced
hours 49 49 - - 36 10 2 1 35 14 3 14 13 18 1
33% 33% - - 31% 50% 67% 13% 34% 30% 21% 33% 31% 37% 50%
Stay in general practice and work the same
hours 56 56 - - 44 7 1 4 35 21 - 7 22 27 -
37% 37% - - 38% 35% 33% 50% 34% 46% - 16% 52% 55% -
k k
Stay in general practice and work additional
hours 5 5 - - 3 2 - - 3 2 - 1 2 2 -
3% 3% - - 3% 10% - - 3% 4% - 2% 5% 4% -
Don't know 2 2 - - 1 - - - 2 - - 1 - - 1
1% 1% - - 1% - - - 2% - - 2% - - 50%
NETS
Net: Leave general practice 38 38 - - 32 1 - 3 29 9 11 20 5 2 -
25% 25% - - 28% 5% - 38% 28% 20% 79% 47% 12% 4% -
Im
Net: Leave general practice or stay and
work reduced hours 87 87 - - 68 11 2 4 64 23 14 34 18 20 1
58% 58% - - 59% 55% 67% 50% 62% 50% 100% 79% 43% 41% 50%
Im

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,ef,g-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Q1. Thinking about your future career in general practice, what are your intentions?

Base: All respondents

Table 1/2

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Net: Stay in general practice

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP

Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later

a *b *C d *e *f *g h i *j k | m *n

150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

110 110 - - 83 19 3 5 73 37 3 22 37 47 1
73% 73% - - 2% 95% 100% 63% 70% 80% 21% 51% 88% 96% 50%

k k

Columns Tested: a,b,c - d,e,f,g - h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Q1. Thinking about your future career in general practice, what are your intentions?

Base: All respondents

Table 1/3

LEAVE OR STAY IN GENERAL|

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) Medium (4-6) Large (7+) 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 7501-10000 more Rural Urban Semi-rural Suburban Leave Stay
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h *i j *k | m n
Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Leave general practice in the next year 13 3 7 3 4 - 3 3 3 4 5 - 4 13 -
9% 8% 11% 6% 24% - 8% 9% 9% 15% 8% - 12% 34% -
n
Leave general practice in the next two years| 4 1 3 - - 1 1 2 - 1 3 - - 4 -
3% 3% 5% - - 4% 3% 6% - 4% 5% - - 11% -
n
Leave general practice in the next five years| 21 11 9 1 5 5 8 3 - 2 10 3 5 21 -
14% 30% 14% 2% 29% 21% 20% 9% - 8% 16% 11% 15% 55% -
c c h n
Stay in general practice and work reduced
hours 49 13 20 16 4 12 13 11 9 10 20 12 7 - 49
33% 35% 30% 34% 24% 50% 33% 32% 28% 38% 33% 43% 21% - 45%
m
Stay in general practice and work the same
hours 56 8 25 23 4 6 14 14 16 9 21 12 14 - 56
37% 22% 38% 49% 24% 25% 35% 41% 50% 35% 34% 43% 42% - 51%
a m
Stay in general practice and work additional
hours 5 - 1 4 - - 1 - 4 - 2 1 2 - 5
3% - 2% 9% - - 3% - 13% - 3% 4% 6% - 5%
9
Don't know 2 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - -
1% 3% 2% - - - - 3% - - - - 3% - -
NETS
Net: Leave general practice 38 15 19 4 9 6 12 8 3 7 18 3 9 38 -
25% 41% 29% 9% 53% 25% 30% 24% 9% 27% 30% 11% 27% 100% -
c c h n

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e,f,g,h-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 1/4

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q1. Thinking about your future career in general practice, what are your intentions?

Base: All respondents

LEAVE OR STAY IN GENERAL|
PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) Medium (4-6) Large (7+) 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 7501-10000 more Rural Urban Semi-rural Suburban Leave Stay

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h * j *k | m n

Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Net: Leave general practice or stay and

work reduced hours 87 28 39 20 13 18 25 19 12 17 38 15 16 38 49

58% 76% 59% 43% 76% 75% 63% 56% 38% 65% 62% 54% 48% 100% 45%
c h n

Net: Stay in general practice 110 21 46 43 8 18 28 25 29 19 43 25 23 - 110
73% 57% 70% 91% 47% 75% 70% 74% 91% 73% 70% 89% 70% - 100%

ab f m

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,ef,gh-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q2. Thinking about the surgery you currently work in, how likely or unlikely do you think it is to still be open in 10 years' time?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Very likely

Fairly likely

Fairly unlikely

Very unlikely

Don't know

NETS

Net: Likely

Net: Unlikely

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e(fg-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 2/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
a *b *c d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n
150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
54 54 - - 43 8 1 2 35 19 4 11 16 23 -
36% 36% - - 37% 40% 33% 25% 34% 41% 29% 26% 38% 47% -
k
69 69 - - 53 11 1 4 52 17 7 23 16 21 2
46% 46% - - 46% 55% 33% 50% 50% 37% 50% 53% 38% 43% 100%
13 13 - - 9 1 1 2 7 6 1 2 7 3 -
9% 9% - - 8% 5% 33% 25% 7% 13% 7% 5% 17% 6% -
9 9 - - 8 - - - 6 3 2 5 - 2 -
6% 6% - - 7% - - - 6% 7% 14% 12% - 4% -
|
5 5 - - 3 - - - 4 1 - 2 3 - -
3% 3% - - 3% - - - 4% 2% - 5% 7% - -
123 123 - - 96 19 2 6 87 36 11 34 32 44 2
82% 82% - - 83% 95% 67% 75% 84% 78% 79% 79% 76% 90% 100%
22 22 - - 17 1 1 2 13 9 3 7 7 5 -
15% 15% - - 15% 5% 33% 25% 13% 20% 21% 16% 17% 10% -
3.16 3.16 - - 3.16 3.35 3.00 3.00 3.16 3.16 2.93 2.98 3.23 3.33 3.00
.83 .83 - - .85 .59 1.00 .76 .80 .90 1.00 91 74 77 -
.07 .07 - - .08 13 .58 27 .08 13 .27 14 12 A1 -
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q2. Thinking about the surgery you currently work in, how likely or unlikely do you think it is to still be open in 10 years' time?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Very likely

Fairly likely

Fairly unlikely

Very unlikely

Don't know

NETS

Net: Likely

Net: Unlikely

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c - d,ef,g,h-ijkl-m,n

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 2/2

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS

RURAL/URBAN AREA

LEAVE OR STAY IN
GENERAL PRACTICE

10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay
a b c *d *e f g h *i j *k | m n
150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
54 6 27 21 4 6 12 13 18 5 28 9 12 6 48
36% 16% 41% 45% 24% 25% 30% 38% 56% 19% 46% 32% 36% 16% 44%
a a f m
69 19 29 21 10 9 20 17 12 17 25 10 17 21 47
46% 51% 44% 45% 59% 38% 50% 50% 38% 65% 41% 36% 52% 55% 43%
13 6 6 1 1 6 4 2 - 3 3 6 1 5 8
9% 16% 9% 2% 6% 25% 10% 6% - 12% 5% 21% 3% 13% 7%
c
9 3 3 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 4 2 2 4 5
6% 8% 5% 6% 12% 8% 5% 3% 6% 4% 7% % 6% 11% 5%
5 3 1 1 - 1 2 1 - - 1 1 1 2 2
3% 8% 2% 2% - 4% 5% 3% - - 2% 4% 3% 5% 2%
123 25 56 42 14 15 32 30 30 22 53 19 29 27 95
82% 68% 85% 89% 82% 63% 80% 88% 94% 85% 87% 68% 88% 71% 86%
a a m
22 9 9 4 3 8 6 3 2 4 7 8 3 9 13
15% 24% 14% 9% 18% 33% 15% 9% 6% 15% 11% 29% 9% 24% 12%
c
3.16 2.82 3.23 3.30 2.94 2.83 3.11 3.27 3.44 3.00 3.28 2.96 3.22 281 3.28
a a m
.83 .83 .81 .81 .90 .94 .80 72 .80 .69 .85 .94 .79 .86 .80
.07 .14 .10 A2 22 .20 13 13 .14 14 A1 .18 14 .14 .08
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q3. To what extent, if at all, do you worry about missing something serious with a patient because of your workload?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

A great deal

A fair amount

Not very much

Not at all

Don't know

NETS

Net: Worried

Net: Not worried

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efg-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 3/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier |  1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
a *b *c d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n
150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
29 29 - - 24 4 1 - 20 9 - 5 12 1 1
19% 19% - - 21% 20% 33% - 19% 20% - 12% 29% 22% 50%
87 87 - - 73 8 - 5 59 28 9 28 21 28 1
58% 58% - - 63% 40% - 63% 57% 61% 64% 65% 50% 57% 50%
30 30 - - 18 7 2 3 22 8 4 10 6 10 -
20% 20% - - 16% 35% 67% 38% 21% 17% 29% 23% 14% 20% -
3 3 - - 1 1 - - 2 1 1 - 2 - -
2% 2% - - 1% 5% - - 2% 2% % - 5% - -
1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
1% 1% - - - - - - 1% - - - 2% - -
116 116 - - 97 12 1 5 79 37 9 33 33 39 2
7% 7% - - 84% 60% 33% 63% 76% 80% 64% 7% 79% 80% 100%
33 33 - - 19 8 2 3 24 9 5 10 8 10 -
22% 22% - - 16% 40% 67% 38% 23% 20% 36% 23% 19% 20% -

Prepared by ComRes Ltd

ComRES




RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q3. To what extent, if at all, do you worry about missing something serious with a patient because of your workload?
Base: All respondents

Table 3/2

LEAVE OR STAY IN GENERAL|
PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) Medium (4-6) Large (7+) 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 7501-10000 more Rural Urban Semi-rural Suburban Leave Stay

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h * j *k | m n

Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

A great deal 29 5 16 8 1 6 6 13 3 3 13 9 4 4 25
19% 14% 24% 17% 6% 25% 15% 38% 9% 12% 21% 32% 12% 11% 23%

fth

A fair amount 87 24 36 27 8 17 25 12 22 15 33 15 23 25 60

58% 65% 55% 57% 47% 71% 63% 35% 69% 58% 54% 54% 70% 66% 55%
[¢] 9

Not very much 30 7 12 11 7 1 8 8 6 8 14 4 4 6 24
20% 19% 18% 23% 41% 4% 20% 24% 19% 31% 23% 14% 12% 16% 22%

Not at all 3 - 2 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 2 2 1
2% - 3% 2% 6% - - 3% 3% - 2% - 6% 5% 1%

Don't know 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 -

1% 3% - - - - 3% - - - - - - 3% -

NETS

Net: Worried 116 29 52 35 9 23 31 25 25 18 46 24 27 29 85
7% 78% 79% 74% 53% 96% 78% 74% 78% 69% 75% 86% 82% 76% 7%

Net: Not worried 33 7 14 12 8 1 8 9 7 8 15 4 6 8 25
22% 19% 21% 26% 47% 4% 20% 26% 22% 31% 25% 14% 18% 21% 23%

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e,f,g,h-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q4. Over the last two years, have you had to seek support, guidance or advice for work-related stress?

Base: All respondents

Table 4/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP

Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later

Significance Level: 95% a *b *C d *e *f *g h i *j k | m *n

Total 150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 20 20 - - 14 5 - 1 12 8 1 4 9 6 -

13% 13% - - 12% 25% - 13% 12% 17% 7% 9% 21% 12% -

No 124 124 - - 98 14 3 7 89 35 13 38 30 41 2
83% 83% - - 84% 70% 100% 88% 86% 76% 93% 88% 71% 84% 100%

Prefer not to say 6 6 - - 4 1 - - 3 3 - 1 3 2 -

4% 4% - - 3% 5% - - 3% 7% - 2% 7% 4% -

Columns Tested: a,b,c - d,e,f,g- h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q4. Over the last two years, have you had to seek support, guidance or advice for work-related stress?

Base: All respondents

Table 4/2

LEAVE OR STAY IN GENERAL|

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) Medium (4-6) Large (7+) 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 7501-10000 more Rural Urban Semi-rural Suburban Leave Stay

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h * j *k | m n

Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 20 5 12 3 1 4 7 8 - 4 7 4 5 5 15
13% 14% 18% 6% 6% 17% 18% 24% - 15% 11% 14% 15% 13% 14%

h h

No 124 29 53 42 16 18 31 26 30 22 53 21 27 31 91
83% 78% 80% 89% 94% 75% 78% 76% 94% 85% 87% 75% 82% 82% 83%

Prefer not to say 6 3 1 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 1 3 1 2 4
4% 8% 2% 4% - 8% 5% - 6% - 2% 11% 3% 5% 4%

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e,f,g,h-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Q5_SUM. To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

Workload of GPs

Fatigue from working as a GP

Morale of GPs

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Table 5/1

Decreased a fair

Total Increased a great deal | Increased a fair amount | Stayed about the same amount Decreased a great deal Don't know Net: Increased Net: Decreased Mean
150 107 34 6 1 1 1 141 2 4.64
100% 71% 23% 4% 1% 1% 1% 94% 1%
150 64 61 16 3 3 3 125 6 4.22
100% 43% 41% 11% 2% 2% 2% 83% 4%
150 - 1 7 41 98 3 1 139 1.39
100% - 1% 5% 27% 65% 2% 1% 93%

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 6/1

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q5_1. To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Workload of GPs

Base: All respondents

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP

Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later

Significance Level: 95% a *b *C d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n

Total 150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Increased a great deal 5) 107 107 - - 88 13 1 5 71 36 9 26 34 36 2
71% 71% - - 76% 65% 33% 63% 68% 78% 64% 60% 81% 73% 100%

k

Increased a fair amount 4) 34 34 - - 25 5 2 1 24 10 2 13 6 13 -

23% 23% - - 22% 25% 67% 13% 23% 22% 14% 30% 14% 27% -

Stayed about the same 3) 6 6 - - 3 2 - - 6 - 1 3 2 - -

4% 4% - - 3% 10% - - 6% - 7% 7% 5% - -

Decreased a fair amount ) 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - -

1% 1% - - - - - 13% 1% - 7% - - - -

Decreased a great deal 1) 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - -

1% 1% - - - - - 13% 1% - 7% - - - -

Don't know 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -

1% 1% - - - - - - 1% - - 2% - - -

NETS

Net: Increased 141 141 - - 113 18 3 6 95 46 11 39 40 49 2

94% 94% - - 97% 90% 100% 75% 91% 100% 79% 91% 95% 100% 100%
h k

Net: Decreased 2 2 - - - - - 2 2 - 2 - - - -

1% 1% - - - - - 25% 2% - 14% - - - -

Mean score 4.64 4.64 - - 4.73 4.55 4.33 4.00 4.58 4.78 4.21 4.55 4.76 4.73 5.00

Standard deviation .66 .66 - - .50 .69 .58 1.60 .73 42 131 .63 .53 .45 -

Standard error .05 .05 - - .05 .15 .33 .57 .07 .06 .35 .10 .08 .06 -

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efg-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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Table 6/2

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q5_1. To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Workload of GPs

Base: All respondents

LEAVE OR STAY IN
PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA GENERAL PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h *i j *k | m n
Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Increased a great deal (5) 107 23 52 32 9 20 28 28 20 15 47 20 25 25 81
71% 62% 79% 68% 53% 83% 70% 82% 63% 58% 7% 71% 76% 66% 74%
Increased a fair amount 4) 34 11 10 13 7 3 11 4 9 8 12 7 6 9 25
23% 30% 15% 28% 41% 13% 28% 12% 28% 31% 20% 25% 18% 24% 23%
Stayed about the same ®3) 6 2 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 4
4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 8% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Decreased a fair amount ) 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 -
1% - 2% - - - - - 3% 4% - - - 3% -
Decreased a great deal 1) 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
1% - - 2% - - - - 3% - 2% - - 3% -
Don't know 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1% 3% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NETS
Net: Increased 141 34 62 45 16 23 39 32 29 23 59 27 31 34 106
94% 92% 94% 96% 94% 96% 98% 94% 91% 88% 97% 96% 94% 89% 96%
Net: Decreased 2 - 1 1 - - - - 2 1 1 - - 2 -
1% - 2% 2% - - - - 6% 4% 2% - - 5% -
n
Mean score 4.64 4.58 4.71 4.60 4.47 4.79 4.68 4.76 4.44 4.42 4.70 4.68 4.70 4.47 4.70
Standard deviation .66 .60 .63 74 .62 .51 .53 .55 .95 .81 .67 .55 .59 .92 .53
Standard error .05 .10 .08 A1 15 .10 .08 .09 17 .16 .09 .10 .10 .15 .05
Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,ef,gh-ijkl-mn
Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q5_2. To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Morale of GPs

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Increased a great deal

Increased a fair amount

Stayed about the same

Decreased a fair amount

Decreased a great deal

Don't know

NETS

Net: Increased

Net: Decreased

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efg-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 7/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
a *b *C d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n
150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
1% 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - - - 2% - -
7 7 - - 4 1 1 - 4 3 1 4 1 1 -
5% 5% - - 3% 5% 33% - 4% 7% 7% 9% 2% 2% -
41 41 - - 28 8 - 5 32 9 4 9 11 17 -
27% 27% - - 24% 40% - 63% 31% 20% 29% 21% 26% 35% -
98 98 - - 83 10 2 3 64 34 9 28 28 31 2
65% 65% - - 72% 50% 67% 38% 62% 74% 64% 65% 67% 63% 100%
3 3 - - - 1 - - 3 - - 2 1 - -
2% 2% - - - 5% - - 3% - - 5% 2% - -
1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
1% 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - - - 2% - -
139 139 - - 111 18 2 8 96 43 13 37 39 48 2
93% 93% - - 96% 90% 67% 100% 92% 93% 93% 86% 93% 98% 100%
k
1.39 1.39 - - 1.34 1.53 1.67 1.63 1.43 1.33 1.43 1.41 1.39 1.39 1.00
.61 .61 - - .59 .61 1.15 .52 .62 .60 .65 .67 .67 .53 -
.05 .05 - - .05 .14 .67 .18 .06 .09 17 .10 .10 .08 -

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q5_2. To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Morale of GPs

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Increased a great deal

Increased a fair amount

Stayed about the same

Decreased a fair amount

Decreased a great deal

Don't know

NETS

Net: Increased

Net: Decreased

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c-de(fgh-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 7/2

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS

RURAL/URBAN AREA

LEAVE OR STAY IN
GENERAL PRACTICE

10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay

a b c *d *e f g h bl i *k | m n

150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1
1% 3% - - - - - 3% - - - - 3% - 1%

7 3 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 6
5% 8% 2% 6% 12% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% % 6% 3% 5%

41 12 16 13 7 6 7 7 14 12 12 5 12 10 31
27% 32% 24% 28% 41% 25% 18% 21% 44% 46% 20% 18% 36% 26% 28%

fg

98 19 49 30 8 17 31 25 15 13 47 21 17 26 71

65% 51% 74% 64% 47% 71% 78% 74% 47% 50% 7% 75% 52% 68% 65%
a h h |

3 2 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1
2% 5% - 2% - = 3% : 3% - - : 3% 3% 1%

1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1
1% 3% - : - = : 3% : - - : 3% - 1%

139 31 65 43 15 23 38 32 29 25 59 26 29 36 102
93% 84% 98% 91% 88% 96% 95% 94% 91% 96% 97% 93% 88% 95% 93%

a
1.39 1.60 1.27 141 1.65 1.33 1.23 1.35 1.58 154 1.26 1.32 1.59 1.32 1.42
b f j

61 77 48 .62 .70 .56 .48 .69 .62 .58 51 .61 .76 .53 .64

.05 13 .06 .09 A7 12 .08 12 11 A1 .07 A2 13 .09 .06

Prepared by ComRes Ltd

ComRES




Table 8/1

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q5_3. To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Fatigue from working as a GP
Base: All respondents

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP

Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later

Significance Level: 95% a *b *C d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n

Total 150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Increased a great deal 5) 64 64 - - 56 6 1 1 45 19 1 19 18 24 2
43% 43% - - 48% 30% 33% 13% 43% 41% 7% 44% 43% 49% 100%

Increased a fair amount 4) 61 61 - - 46 10 1 4 37 24 8 13 19 21 -

41% 41% - - 40% 50% 33% 50% 36% 52% 57% 30% 45% 43% -

Stayed about the same 3) 16 16 - - 12 1 1 1 13 3 3 7 4 2 -

11% 11% - - 10% 5% 33% 13% 13% 7% 21% 16% 10% 4% -

Decreased a fair amount ) 3 3 - - 1 1 - 1 3 - 1 1 - 1 -

2% 2% - - 1% 5% - 13% 3% - 7% 2% - 2% -

Decreased a great deal 1) 3 3 - - 1 1 - 1 3 - 1 1 - 1 -

2% 2% - - 1% 5% - 13% 3% - 7% 2% - 2% -

Don't know 3 3 - - - 1 - - 3 - - 2 1 - -

2% 2% - - - 5% - - 3% - - 5% 2% - -

NETS

Net: Increased 125 125 - - 102 16 2 5 82 43 9 32 37 45 2

83% 83% - - 88% 80% 67% 63% 79% 93% 64% 74% 88% 92% 100%
h k

Net: Decreased 6 6 - - 2 2 - 2 6 - 2 2 - 2 -

4% 4% - - 2% 10% - 25% 6% - 14% 5% - 4% -

Mean score 4.22 4.22 - - 4.34 4.00 4.00 3.38 4.17 4.35 3.50 4.17 4.34 4.35 5.00

Standard deviation .87 .87 - - 77 1.05 1.00 1.30 .97 .60 1.02 .97 .66 .83 -

Standard error .07 .07 - - .07 .24 .58 .46 .10 .09 .27 .15 .10 12 -

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efg-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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Table 8/2

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q5_3. To what extent, if at all, have each of the following increased, decreased or stayed about the same over the last five years?

Fatigue from working as a GP
Base: All respondents

LEAVE OR STAY IN
PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA GENERAL PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h *i j *k | m n
Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Increased a great deal (5) 64 13 37 14 5 13 22 16 7 8 25 14 17 17 46
43% 35% 56% 30% 29% 54% 55% 47% 22% 31% 41% 50% 52% 45% 42%
ac h h
Increased a fair amount 4) 61 16 22 23 8 9 14 13 17 13 25 13 10 12 49
41% 43% 33% 49% 47% 38% 35% 38% 53% 50% 41% 46% 30% 32% 45%
Stayed about the same ®3) 16 5 3 8 3 2 2 3 5 3 8 1 4 5 11
11% 14% 5% 17% 18% 8% 5% 9% 16% 12% 13% 4% 12% 13% 10%
b
Decreased a fair amount ) 3 - 3 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 2
2% - 5% - - - 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% - 3% 3% 2%
Decreased a great deal 1) 3 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 2 - - 2 1
2% 3% 2% 2% 6% - - 3% 3% 4% 3% - - 5% 1%
Don't know 3 2 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1
2% 5% - 2% - - 3% - 3% - - - 3% 3% 1%
NETS
Net: Increased 125 29 59 37 13 22 36 29 24 21 50 27 27 29 95
83% 78% 89% 79% 76% 92% 90% 85% 75% 81% 82% 96% 82% 76% 86%
Net: Decreased 6 1 4 1 1 - 1 2 2 2 3 - 1 3 3
4% 3% 6% 2% 6% - 3% 6% 6% 8% 5% - 3% 8% 3%
Mean score 4.22 4.14 4.38 4.07 3.94 4.46 4.46 4.24 3.90 4.00 4.15 4.46 4.34 4.11 4.26
h
Standard deviation .87 .88 .89 .83 1.03 .66 72 .96 91 .98 .95 .58 .83 1.10 79
Standard error .07 .15 11 12 .25 .13 12 .16 .16 .19 12 11 .15 .18 .08
Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efgh-ijkl-mn
Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_SUM. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

Table 9/1

Without more resources, waiting times for GP
appointments will increase

I worry about lack of resources putting patient|
care at risk

My workload affects my ability to deliver high
quality patient care

| worry that general practice will be
unrecognisable as we know it by the time of
the devolved nation elections in [Scotland/
Wales/Northern Ireland] in 2021

| have considered leaving the profession due
to overwork

My practice building needs investment to
provide an environment suited to high quality
patient care

| feel that my current workload is at a
manageable level

General practice has sufficient resources to
deliver safe patient care

Total Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree [ Strongly disagree [ Don't know Net: Agree Net: Disagree Mean
150 104 36 6 3 1 140 9 3.62
100% 69% 24% 4% 2% 1% 93% 6%
150 70 63 9 7 1 133 16 3.32
100% 47% 42% 6% 5% 1% 89% 11%
150 63 70 12 4 1 133 16 3.29
100% 42% 47% 8% 3% 1% 89% 11%
150 72 47 20 2 9 119 22 3.34
100% 48% 31% 13% 1% 6% 79% 15%
150 47 52 20 29 2 99 49 2.79
100% 31% 35% 13% 19% 1% 66% 33%
150 50 47 28 20 5 97 48 2.88
100% 33% 31% 19% 13% 3% 65% 32%
150 4 37 51 57 1 41 108 1.92
100% 3% 25% 34% 38% 1% 27% 2%
150 2 22 38 85 3 24 123 1.60
100% 1% 15% 25% 57% 2% 16% 82%

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 9/2

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_SUM. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE
Base: All respondents
Total Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree [ Strongly disagree [ Don't know Net: Agree Net: Disagree Mean
| have the time and resources to innovate to
improve patient care 150 - 13 43 92 2 13 135 1.47
100% - 9% 29% 61% 1% 9% 90%
Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

General practice has sufficient resources to deliver safe patient care

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efg-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 10/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
a *b *C d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n
150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 2 - - 2 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
1% 1% - - 2% - - - 1% 2% - 2% - 2% -
22 22 - - 11 6 1 2 15 7 3 9 3 7 -
15% 15% - - 9% 30% 33% 25% 14% 15% 21% 21% % 14% -
38 38 - - 29 6 - 2 25 13 5 11 10 12 -
25% 25% - - 25% 30% - 25% 24% 28% 36% 26% 24% 24% -
85 85 - - 72 8 2 3 62 23 6 21 29 27 2
57% 57% - - 62% 40% 67% 38% 60% 50% 43% 49% 69% 55% 100%
3 3 - - 2 - - 1 1 2 - 1 - 2 -
2% 2% - - 2% - - 13% 1% 4% - 2% - 4% -
24 24 - - 13 6 1 2 16 8 3 10 3 8 -
16% 16% - - 11% 30% 33% 25% 15% 17% 21% 23% 7% 16% -
|
123 123 - - 101 14 2 5 87 36 11 32 39 39 2
82% 82% - - 87% 70% 67% 63% 84% 78% 79% 74% 93% 80% 100%
k
1.60 1.60 - - 1.50 1.90 1.67 1.86 1.56 1.68 1.79 1.76 1.38 1.62 1.00
|
79 .79 - - 74 .85 1.15 .90 .78 .83 .80 .88 .62 .82 -
.07 .07 - - .07 .19 .67 .34 .08 12 .21 14 .10 12 -

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

General practice has sufficient resources to deliver safe patient care

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c-de(fgh-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 10/2

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS

RURAL/URBAN AREA

LEAVE OR STAY IN
GENERAL PRACTICE

10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay
a b c *d *e f g h bl i *k | m n
150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 2
1% - 2% 2% - 4% - 3% - - 2% 4% - - 2%
22 8 7 7 5 2 5 3 6 5 9 2 5 6 15
15% 22% 11% 15% 29% 8% 13% 9% 19% 19% 15% % 15% 16% 14%
38 13 9 16 10 6 6 4 12 10 14 10 3 8 30
25% 35% 14% 34% 59% 25% 15% 12% 38% 38% 23% 36% 9% 21% 27%
b b fg
85 16 48 21 2 15 28 26 13 11 35 14 25 23 61
57% 43% 73% 45% 12% 63% 70% 76% 41% 42% 57% 50% 76% 61% 55%
ac h h
3 - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 1 - 1 2
2% - 2% 4% - - 3% - 3% - 3% 4% - 3% 2%
24 8 8 8 5 3 5 4 6 5 10 3 5 6 17
16% 22% 12% 17% 29% 13% 13% 12% 19% 19% 16% 11% 15% 16% 15%
123 29 57 37 12 21 34 30 25 21 49 24 28 31 91
82% 78% 86% 79% 71% 88% 85% 88% 78% 81% 80% 86% 85% 82% 83%
1.60 1.78 1.40 1.73 2.18 1.54 1.41 1.38 1.77 1.77 1.59 1.63 1.39 1.54 1.61
b b fg
.79 .79 .75 .81 .64 .83 72 .78 .76 .76 .81 .79 .75 77 .80
.07 .13 .09 12 .15 17 A1 .13 .14 .15 A1 .15 .13 .13 .08
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Table 11/1

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

I worry about lack of resources putting patient care at risk

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c - d,e,f,g - h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
a *b *C d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n
150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
70 70 - - 60 7 1 2 51 19 3 19 27 20 1
47% 47% - - 52% 35% 33% 25% 49% 41% 21% 44% 64% 41% 50%
m
63 63 - - 46 10 1 5 42 21 7 19 14 22 1
42% 42% - - 40% 50% 33% 63% 40% 46% 50% 44% 33% 45% 50%
9 9 - - 3 3 1 - 6 3 2 4 - 3 -
6% 6% - - 3% 15% 33% - 6% 7% 14% 9% - 6% -
|
7 7 - - 6 - - 1 4 3 1 1 1 4 -
5% 5% - - 5% - - 13% 4% 7% 7% 2% 2% 8% -
1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - -
1% 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - 7% - - - -
133 133 - - 106 17 2 7 93 40 10 38 41 42 2
89% 89% - - 91% 85% 67% 88% 89% 87% 71% 88% 98% 86% 100%
m
16 16 - - 9 3 1 1 10 6 3 5 1 7 -
11% 11% - - 8% 15% 33% 13% 10% 13% 21% 12% 2% 14% -
|
3.32 3.32 - - 3.39 3.20 3.00 3.00 3.36 3.22 2.92 3.30 3.60 3.18 3.50
m
.79 79 - - .78 .70 1.00 .93 77 .84 .86 74 .63 .88 71
.06 .06 - - .07 .16 .58 .33 .08 12 .24 A1 .10 13 .50

Prepared by ComRes Ltd

ComRES




Table 11/2

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

I worry about lack of resources putting patient care at risk
Base: All respondents

LEAVE OR STAY IN
PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA GENERAL PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h *i j *k | m n
Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 4) 70 10 38 22 3 10 23 20 13 9 27 14 20 19 50
47% 27% 58% 47% 18% 42% 58% 59% 41% 35% 44% 50% 61% 50% 45%
El
Somewhat agree 3) 63 24 21 18 13 12 13 9 15 16 27 10 9 16 47
42% 65% 32% 38% 76% 50% 33% 26% 47% 62% 44% 36% 27% 42% 43%
bc
Somewhat disagree ) 9 2 3 4 1 - 3 2 2 1 4 - 3 1 7
6% 5% 5% 9% 6% - 8% 6% 6% 4% 7% - 9% 3% 6%
Strongly disagree 1) 7 1 3 3 - 2 1 2 2 - 2 4 1 1 6
5% 3% 5% 6% - 8% 3% 6% 6% - 3% 14% 3% 3% 5%
Don't know 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
1% - 2% - - - - 3% - - 2% - - 3% -
NETS
Net: Agree 133 34 59 40 16 22 36 29 28 25 54 24 29 35 97
89% 92% 89% 85% 94% 92% 90% 85% 88% 96% 89% 86% 88% 92% 88%
Net: Disagree 16 3 6 7 1 2 4 4 4 1 6 4 4 2 13
11% 8% 9% 15% 6% 8% 10% 12% 13% 4% 10% 14% 12% 5% 12%
Mean score 3.32 3.16 3.45 3.26 3.12 3.25 3.45 3.42 3.22 3.31 3.32 3.21 3.45 3.43 3.28
Standard deviation .79 .65 79 .87 49 .85 .75 .87 .83 .55 .75 1.03 79 .69 .81
Standard error .06 A1 .10 .13 A2 17 12 .15 .15 A1 .10 .19 .14 11 .08
Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e,f,gh-ijkl-mn
Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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Table 12/1

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland
Q6_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
My workload affects my ability to deliver high quality patient care
Base: All respondents
COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
Significance Level: 95% a *b *C d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n
Total 150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 4) 63 63 - - 55 6 1 1 42 21 3 18 17 24 1
42% 42% - - 47% 30% 33% 13% 40% 46% 21% 42% 40% 49% 50%
Somewhat agree 3) 70 70 - - 53 8 - 7 50 20 8 18 22 21 1
47% 47% - - 46% 40% - 88% 48% 43% 57% 42% 52% 43% 50%
Somewhat disagree ) 12 12 - - 7 4 - - 8 4 3 5 3 1 -
8% 8% - - 6% 20% - - 8% 9% 21% 12% 7% 2% -
Strongly disagree 1) 4 4 - - 1 1 2 - 3 1 - 1 - 3 -
3% 3% - - 1% 5% 67% - 3% 2% - 2% - 6% -
Don't know 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - -
1% 1% - - - 5% - - 1% - - 2% - - -
NETS
Net: Agree 133 133 - - 108 14 1 8 92 41 11 36 39 45 2
89% 89% - - 93% 70% 33% 100% 88% 89% 79% 84% 93% 92% 100%
Net: Disagree 16 16 - - 8 5 2 - 11 5 3 6 3 4 -
11% 11% - - 7% 25% 67% - 11% 11% 21% 14% % 8% -
Mean score 3.29 3.29 - - 3.40 3.00 2.00 3.13 3.27 3.33 3.00 3.26 3.33 3.35 3.50
Standard deviation .73 .73 - - .64 .88 1.73 .35 .73 .73 .68 77 .61 .80 71
Standard error .06 .06 - - .06 .20 1.00 .13 .07 A1 .18 12 .09 A1 .50
Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efg-h,i-jklmn
Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

My workload affects my ability to deliver high quality patient care

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c-de(fgh-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 12/2

LEAVE OR STAY IN

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA GENERAL PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay

a b c *d *e f g h bl i *k | m n

150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

63 9 32 22 3 8 15 22 14 6 27 15 15 15 48
42% 24% 48% 47% 18% 33% 38% 65% 44% 23% 44% 54% 45% 39% 44%

a a f

70 22 27 21 9 14 21 9 15 14 28 10 16 21 47

47% 59% 41% 45% 53% 58% 53% 26% 47% 54% 46% 36% 48% 55% 43%
9

12 6 5 1 5 2 2 2 1 6 4 1 1 2 10

8% 16% 8% 2% 29% 8% 5% 6% 3% 23% % 4% 3% 5% 9%
[

4 - 2 2 - - 2 1 1 - 2 2 - - 4
3% - 3% 4% - = 5% 3% 3% - 3% % - - 4%

1 - - 1 - = : : 1 - - : 1 - 1
1% : B 2% - - - - 3% - - - 3% - 1%

133 31 59 43 12 22 36 31 29 20 55 25 31 36 95
89% 84% 89% 91% 71% 92% 90% 91% 91% 7% 90% 89% 94% 95% 86%

16 6 7 3 5 2 4 3 2 6 6 3 1 2 14
11% 16% 11% 6% 29% 8% 10% 9% 6% 23% 10% 11% 3% 5% 13%

3.29 3.08 3.35 3.37 2.88 3.25 3.23 3.53 3.35 3.00 331 3.36 3.44 3.34 3.28

73 .64 75 74 .70 .61 77 75 71 .69 74 .87 .56 .58 .78

.06 11 .09 A1 A7 12 12 .13 .13 14 .10 .16 .10 .09 .07

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

I have considered leaving the profession due to overwork

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efg-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 13/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
a *b *C d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n
150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
47 47 - - 39 6 1 1 30 17 4 18 15 9 1
31% 31% - - 34% 30% 33% 13% 29% 37% 29% 42% 36% 18% 50%
m
52 52 - - 39 9 - 4 36 16 5 9 17 20 1
35% 35% - - 34% 45% - 50% 35% 35% 36% 21% 40% 41% 50%
k
20 20 - - 15 2 1 1 14 6 2 6 3 9 -
13% 13% - - 13% 10% 33% 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% % 18% -
29 29 - - 23 3 1 1 23 6 3 10 6 10 -
19% 19% - - 20% 15% 33% 13% 22% 13% 21% 23% 14% 20% -
2 2 - - - - - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 -
1% 1% - - - - - 13% 1% 2% - - 2% 2% -
99 99 - - 78 15 1 5 66 33 9 27 32 29 2
66% 66% - - 67% 75% 33% 63% 63% 72% 64% 63% 76% 59% 100%
49 49 - - 38 5 2 2 37 12 5 16 9 19 -
33% 33% - - 33% 25% 67% 25% 36% 26% 36% 37% 21% 39% -
2.79 2.79 - - 2.81 2.90 2.33 2.71 2.71 2.98 2.71 2.81 3.00 2.58 3.50
1.10 1.10 - - 1.11 1.02 1.53 .95 1.12 1.03 1.14 1.22 1.02 1.03 71
.09 .09 - - .10 .23 .88 .36 A1 15 .30 19 .16 15 .50

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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Table 13/2

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

I have considered leaving the profession due to overwork
Base: All respondents

LEAVE OR STAY IN
PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA GENERAL PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h *i j *k | m n
Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree (4) 47 12 26 9 4 12 16 12 3 5 21 9 12 21 26
31% 32% 39% 19% 24% 50% 40% 35% 9% 19% 34% 32% 36% 55% 24%
c h h n
Somewhat agree 3) 52 12 25 15 5 8 12 12 14 12 16 12 12 9 42
35% 32% 38% 32% 29% 33% 30% 35% 44% 46% 26% 43% 36% 24% 38%
Somewhat disagree ) 20 3 4 13 1 1 5 5 8 2 10 4 4 3 17
13% 8% 6% 28% 6% 4% 13% 15% 25% 8% 16% 14% 12% 8% 15%
ab
Strongly disagree 1) 29 9 11 9 7 3 6 5 7 7 13 3 5 4 24
19% 24% 17% 19% 41% 13% 15% 15% 22% 27% 21% 11% 15% 11% 22%
Don't know 2 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 1
1% 3% - 2% - - 3% - - - 2% - - 3% 1%
NETS
Net: Agree 99 24 51 24 9 20 28 24 17 17 37 21 24 30 68
66% 65% 7% 51% 53% 83% 70% 71% 53% 65% 61% 75% 73% 79% 62%
c
Net: Disagree 49 12 15 22 8 4 11 10 15 9 23 7 9 7 41
33% 32% 23% 47% 47% 17% 28% 29% 47% 35% 38% 25% 27% 18% 37%
b m
Mean score 2.79 275 3.00 2.52 2.35 321 2.97 291 241 2.58 2.75 2.96 2.94 3.27 2.64
c h h n
Standard deviation 1.10 1.18 1.07 1.03 1.27 1.02 1.09 1.06 .95 1.10 1.16 .96 1.06 1.02 1.08
Standard error .09 .20 .13 .15 31 .21 17 .18 17 .22 .15 .18 .18 17 .10
Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e(fgh-ijkl-mn
Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

I worry that general practice will be unrecognisable as we know it by the time of the devolved nation elections in [Scotland/Wales/Northern Ireland] in 2021

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c - d,e,f,g - h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016

Page 28

4)

3

()

1)

Table 14/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP

Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later

a *b *C d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n

150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

72 72 - - 59 8 - 5 49 23 9 20 19 23 1
48% 48% - - 51% 40% - 63% 47% 50% 64% 47% 45% 47% 50%

47 47 - - 37 5 1 2 33 14 3 8 18 17 1
31% 31% - - 32% 25% 33% 25% 32% 30% 21% 19% 43% 35% 50%

k
20 20 - - 13 4 1 1 17 3 - 12 3 5 -
13% 13% - - 11% 20% 33% 13% 16% 7% - 28% % 10% -
Im

2 2 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 2 -

1% 1% - - 1% - 33% - 1% 2% - - - 4% -

9 9 - - 6 3 - - 4 5 2 3 2 2 -

6% 6% - - 5% 15% - - 4% 11% 14% 7% 5% 4% -

119 119 - - 96 13 1 7 82 37 12 28 37 40 2
79% 79% - - 83% 65% 33% 88% 79% 80% 86% 65% 88% 82% 100%

k
22 22 - - 14 4 2 1 18 4 - 12 3 7 -
15% 15% - - 12% 20% 67% 13% 17% 9% - 28% 7% 14% -
|

3.34 3.34 - - 3.40 3.24 2.00 3.50 3.30 3.44 3.75 3.20 3.40 3.30 3.50

77 77 - - .73 .83 1.00 .76 .78 74 .45 .88 .63 .83 71

.07 .07 - - .07 .20 .58 .27 .08 A2 3 14 .10 12 .50

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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Table 14/2

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

I worry that general practice will be unrecognisable as we know it by the time of the devolved nation elections in [Scotland/Wales/Northern Ireland] in 2021
Base: All respondents

LEAVE OR STAY IN
PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA GENERAL PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h *i j *k | m n
Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 4) 72 12 36 24 4 11 19 22 15 10 33 16 13 25 46
48% 32% 55% 51% 24% 46% 48% 65% 47% 38% 54% 57% 39% 66% 42%
El n
Somewhat agree 3) 47 11 23 13 4 8 13 9 13 8 17 5 16 9 38
31% 30% 35% 28% 24% 33% 33% 26% 41% 31% 28% 18% 48% 24% 35%
i
Somewhat disagree ) 20 9 6 5 6 3 5 1 3 6 6 4 3 3 16
13% 24% 9% 11% 35% 13% 13% 3% 9% 23% 10% 14% 9% 8% 15%
b
Strongly disagree 1) 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 2
1% - - 4% - - 3% 3% - - 2% 4% - - 2%
Don't know 9 5 1 3 3 2 2 1 1 2 4 2 1 1 8
6% 14% 2% 6% 18% 8% 5% 3% 3% 8% 7% 7% 3% 3% 7%
b
NETS
Net: Agree 119 23 59 37 8 19 32 31 28 18 50 21 29 34 84
79% 62% 89% 79% 47% 79% 80% 91% 88% 69% 82% 75% 88% 89% 76%
a
Net: Disagree 22 9 6 7 6 3 6 2 3 6 7 5 3 3 18
15% 24% 9% 15% 35% 13% 15% 6% 9% 23% 11% 18% 9% 8% 16%
b
Mean score 3.34 3.09 3.46 3.34 2.86 3.36 3.32 3.58 3.39 3.17 3.44 3.38 3.31 3.59 3.25
a n
Standard deviation a7 .82 .66 .86 .86 .73 .81 71 .67 .82 .76 .90 .64 .64 .79
Standard error .07 .14 .08 13 .23 .15 13 12 12 a7 .10 .18 A1 A1 .08
Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e,f,g,h-ijkl-mn
Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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Table 15/1

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Without more resources, waiting times for GP appointments will increase
Base: All respondents

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
Significance Level: 95% a *b *C d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n
Total 150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 4) 104 104 - - 86 14 - 4 71 33 8 26 33 36 1
69% 69% - - 74% 70% - 50% 68% 72% 57% 60% 79% 73% 50%
Somewhat agree 3) 36 36 - - 25 3 3 3 25 11 5 13 8 9 1
24% 24% - - 22% 15% 100% 38% 24% 24% 36% 30% 19% 18% 50%
Somewhat disagree ) 6 6 - - 2 3 - - 5 1 1 3 1 1 -
4% 4% - - 2% 15% - - 5% 2% 7% 7% 2% 2% -
Strongly disagree 1) 3 3 - - 3 - - - 3 - - 1 - 2 -
2% 2% - - 3% - - - 3% - - 2% - 4% -
Don't know 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
1% 1% - - - - - 13% - 2% - - - 2% -
NETS
Net: Agree 140 140 - - 111 17 3 7 96 44 13 39 41 45 2
93% 93% - - 96% 85% 100% 88% 92% 96% 93% 91% 98% 92% 100%
Net: Disagree 9 9 - - 5 3 - - 8 1 1 4 1 3 -
6% 6% - - 4% 15% - - 8% 2% 7% 9% 2% 6% -
Mean score 3.62 3.62 - - 3.67 3.55 3.00 3.57 3.58 3.71 3.50 3.49 3.76 3.65 3.50
k
Standard deviation .66 .66 - - .64 .76 - .53 72 .51 .65 .74 .48 .73 71
Standard error .05 .05 - - .06 17 - .20 .07 .08 17 11 .07 11 .50
Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efg-h,i-jklmn
Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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Table 15/2

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Without more resources, waiting times for GP appointments will increase
Base: All respondents

LEAVE OR STAY IN
PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA GENERAL PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h *i j *k | m n
Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree ) 104 19 50 35 8 13 30 29 23 13 46 20 25 26 77
69% 51% 76% 74% 47% 54% 75% 85% 72% 50% 75% 71% 76% 68% 70%
El a
Somewhat agree ®3) 36 14 14 8 8 8 10 2 7 11 13 6 4 11 24
24% 38% 21% 17% 47% 33% 25% 6% 22% 42% 21% 21% 12% 29% 22%
c g
Somewhat disagree ) 6 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 2 1 1 1 3 1 5
4% 5% 3% 4% - 8% - 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 9% 3% 5%
Strongly disagree 1) 3 2 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 3
2% 5% - 2% 6% 4% - 3% - 4% - 4% 3% - 3%
Don't know 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1
1% - - 2% - - - - - - 2% - - - 1%
NETS
Net: Agree 140 33 64 43 16 21 40 31 30 24 59 26 29 37 101
93% 89% 97% 91% 94% 88% 100% 91% 94% 92% 97% 93% 88% 97% 92%
Net: Disagree 9 4 2 3 1 3 - 3 2 2 1 2 4 1 8
6% 11% 3% 6% 6% 13% - 9% 6% 8% 2% 7% 12% 3% 7%
i
Mean score 3.62 3.35 3.73 3.67 3.35 3.38 3.75 3.74 3.66 3.38 3.75 3.61 3.61 3.66 3.61
a
Standard deviation .66 .82 .51 .67 .79 .82 A4 71 .60 75 A7 74 .79 .53 71
Standard error .05 .14 .06 .10 .19 17 .07 12 11 .15 .06 .14 .14 .09 .07
Columns Tested: a,b,c-de(fgh-ijkl-mn
Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

I have the time and resources to innovate to improve patient care

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efg-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 16/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
a *b *C d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n
150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 13 - - 7 4 - 1 11 2 5 2 2 3 1
9% 9% - - 6% 20% - 13% 11% 4% 36% 5% 5% 6% 50%
43 43 - - 29 6 2 4 31 12 3 17 10 13 -
29% 29% - - 25% 30% 67% 50% 30% 26% 21% 40% 24% 27% -
92 92 - - 79 9 1 3 61 31 6 23 30 32 1
61% 61% - - 68% 45% 33% 38% 59% 67% 43% 53% 71% 65% 50%
2 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
1% 1% - - 1% 5% - - 1% 2% - 2% - 2% -
13 13 - - 7 4 - 1 11 2 5 2 2 3 1
9% 9% - - 6% 20% - 13% 11% 4% 36% 5% 5% 6% 50%
135 135 - - 108 15 3 7 92 43 9 40 40 45 1
90% 90% - - 93% 75% 100% 88% 88% 93% 64% 93% 95% 92% 50%
1.47 1.47 - - 1.37 1.74 1.67 1.75 1.51 1.36 1.93 1.50 1.33 1.40 2.00
.65 .65 - - .60 .81 .58 71 .68 .57 .92 .59 .57 .61 1.41
.05 .05 - - .06 .18 .33 .25 .07 .09 .25 .09 .09 .09 1.00

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

I have the time and resources to innovate to improve patient care

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e(fgh-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 16/2

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS

RURAL/URBAN AREA

LEAVE OR STAY IN
GENERAL PRACTICE

10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay
a b c *d *e f g h *i j *k | m n
150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 5 3 5 3 2 - 2 6 6 2 1 4 2 10
9% 14% 5% 11% 18% 8% - 6% 19% 23% 3% 4% 12% 5% 9%
f
43 15 15 13 10 6 12 8 5 9 17 10 5 12 30
29% 41% 23% 28% 59% 25% 30% 24% 16% 35% 28% 36% 15% 32% 27%
92 17 48 27 4 16 28 24 19 1 42 16 23 24 68
61% 46% 73% 57% 24% 67% 70% 71% 59% 42% 69% 57% 70% 63% 62%
a
2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 1 1 - 2
1% - - 4% - = : : 6% - - 4% 3% - 2%
13 5 3 5 3 2 - 2 6 6 2 1 4 2 10
9% 14% 5% 11% 18% 8% : 6% 19% 23% 3% 4% 12% 5% 9%
f
135 32 63 40 14 22 40 32 24 20 59 26 28 36 98
90% 86% 95% 85% 82% 92% 100% 94% 75% 7% 97% 93% 85% 95% 89%
h h |
1.47 1.68 1.32 151 1.94 1.42 1.30 1.35 1.57 181 1.34 1.44 1.41 1.42 1.46
b
.65 71 .56 .69 .66 .65 .46 .60 .82 .80 .54 .58 71 .60 .66
.05 12 .07 .10 .16 13 .07 .10 .15 .16 .07 A1 13 .10 .06
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

My practice building needs investment to provide an environment suited to high quality patient care

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c - d,e,f,g-h,i-jklm,n

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 17/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
a *b *c d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n
150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
50 50 - - 44 5 - 1 39 11 2 12 22 14 -
33% 33% - - 38% 25% - 13% 38% 24% 14% 28% 52% 29% -
km
47 47 - - 36 7 1 2 38 9 3 17 9 17 1
31% 31% - - 31% 35% 33% 25% 37% 20% 21% 40% 21% 35% 50%
i
28 28 - - 19 5 2 1 16 12 8 10 3 6 1
19% 19% - - 16% 25% 67% 13% 15% 26% 57% 23% 7% 12% 50%
|
20 20 - - 16 3 - 1 7 13 - 4 7 9 -
13% 13% - - 14% 15% - 13% 7% 28% - 9% 17% 18% -
h
5 5 - - 1 - - 3 4 1 1 - 1 3 -
3% 3% - - 1% - - 38% 4% 2% 7% - 2% 6% -
97 97 - - 80 12 1 3 7 20 5 29 31 31 1
65% 65% - - 69% 60% 33% 38% 74% 43% 36% 67% 74% 63% 50%
i
48 48 - - 35 8 2 2 23 25 8 14 10 15 1
32% 32% - - 30% 40% 67% 25% 22% 54% 57% 33% 24% 31% 50%
h
2.88 2.88 - - 2.94 2.70 2.33 2.60 3.09 2.40 2.54 2.86 3.12 2.78 2.50
i
1.04 1.04 - - 1.05 1.03 .58 1.14 91 1.16 .78 .94 114 1.09 71
.09 .09 - - .10 .23 .33 .51 .09 17 22 14 .18 .16 .50
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

My practice building needs investment to provide an environment suited to high quality patient care

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: ab,c-d,ef,gh-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016

Page 35

4)

®)

@)

@

Table 17/2

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS

RURAL/URBAN AREA

LEAVE OR STAY IN
GENERAL PRACTICE

10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay

a b c *d *e f g h bl i *k | m n

150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

50 11 23 16 1 10 14 15 10 8 20 11 11 11 39
33% 30% 35% 34% 6% 42% 35% 44% 31% 31% 33% 39% 33% 29% 35%

47 13 20 14 9 3 14 10 10 1 17 6 12 10 35
31% 35% 30% 30% 53% 13% 35% 29% 31% 42% 28% 21% 36% 26% 32%

28 8 12 8 5 4 8 6 5 3 16 6 3 12 16
19% 22% 18% 17% 29% 17% 20% 18% 16% 12% 26% 21% 9% 32% 15%

n

20 4 8 8 2 6 3 3 6 2 7 5 6 3 17
13% 11% 12% 17% 12% 25% 8% 9% 19% 8% 11% 18% 18% 8% 15%

5 1 3 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 1 - 1 2 3
3% 3% 5% 2% - 4% 3% - 3% 8% 2% - 3% 5% 3%

97 24 43 30 10 13 28 25 20 19 37 17 23 21 74
65% 65% 65% 64% 59% 54% 70% 74% 63% 73% 61% 61% 70% 55% 67%

48 12 20 16 7 10 11 9 11 5 23 11 9 15 33
32% 32% 30% 34% 41% 42% 28% 26% 34% 19% 38% 39% 27% 39% 30%

2.88 2.86 2.92 2.83 253 2.74 3.00 3.09 2.77 3.04 2.83 2.82 2.88 2.81 2.90

1.04 .99 1.04 1.10 .80 1.29 .95 1.00 112 91 1.03 1.16 1.10 .98 1.07

.09 17 13 .16 19 .27 .15 17 .20 19 13 .22 .19 .16 .10
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

| feel that my current workload is at a manageable level

Base: All respondents

Table 18/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP

Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later

Significance Level: 95% a *b *C d *e *f *g h i * k | m *n

Total 150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 4) 4 4 - - 4 - - - 2 2 - - 4 - -

3% 3% - - 3% - - - 2% 4% - - 10% - -

km

Somewhat agree 3) 37 37 - - 20 8 2 4 27 10 7 11 8 11 -

25% 25% - - 17% 40% 67% 50% 26% 22% 50% 26% 19% 22% -

Somewhat disagree ) 51 51 - - 40 9 - 2 33 18 3 13 11 24 -

34% 34% - - 34% 45% - 25% 32% 39% 21% 30% 26% 49% -

|

Strongly disagree 1) 57 57 - - 51 3 1 2 42 15 4 19 19 13 2
38% 38% - - 44% 15% 33% 25% 40% 33% 29% 44% 45% 27% 100%

Don't know 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 -

1% 1% - - 1% - - - - 2% - - - 2% -

NETS

Net: Agree 41 41 - - 24 8 2 4 29 12 7 11 12 11 -

27% 27% - - 21% 40% 67% 50% 28% 26% 50% 26% 29% 22% -

Net: Disagree 108 108 - - 91 12 1 4 75 33 7 32 30 37 2
72% 72% - - 78% 60% 33% 50% 72% 72% 50% 74% 71% 76% 100%

Mean score 1.92 1.92 - - 1.80 2.25 2.33 2.25 1.89 1.98 2.21 1.81 1.93 1.96 1.00

Standard deviation .86 .86 - - .85 72 1.15 .89 .86 .87 .89 .82 1.02 71 -

Standard error .07 .07 - - .08 .16 .67 31 .08 13 .24 .13 .16 .10 -

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efg-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q6_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

| feel that my current workload is at a manageable level

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Columns Tested: a,b,c-de(fgh-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 18/2

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS

RURAL/URBAN AREA

LEAVE OR STAY IN
GENERAL PRACTICE

10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay

a b c *d *e f g h *i j *k | m n

150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

4 - 2 2 - - 1 1 2 - 3 1 - - 4
3% - 3% 4% - - 3% 3% 6% - 5% 4% - - 4%

37 13 12 12 9 3 9 6 8 12 13 5 5 10 26
25% 35% 18% 26% 53% 13% 23% 18% 25% 46% 21% 18% 15% 26% 24%

51 9 19 23 5 8 12 10 16 4 19 13 15 7 44
34% 24% 29% 49% 29% 33% 30% 29% 50% 15% 31% 46% 45% 18% 40%

ab m

57 15 33 9 3 13 18 17 5 10 26 8 13 21 35
38% 41% 50% 19% 18% 54% 45% 50% 16% 38% 43% 29% 39% 55% 32%

c c h h n

1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1
1% - - 2% - = : : 3% - - 4% - - 1%

41 13 14 14 9 3 10 7 10 12 16 6 5 10 30
27% 35% 21% 30% 53% 13% 25% 21% 31% 46% 26% 21% 15% 26% 27%

108 24 52 32 8 21 30 27 21 14 45 21 28 28 79
2% 65% 79% 68% 47% 88% 75% 79% 66% 54% 74% 75% 85% 74% 2%

1.92 1.95 174 2.15 235 158 1.83 174 2.23 2.08 1.89 1.96 1.76 171 1.99

b g
.86 .88 .86 79 79 72 .87 .86 .80 .93 91 .81 71 .87 .84
.07 .14 A1 12 19 .15 .14 .15 .14 .18 12 .16 12 .14 .08
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Q9. Which of the following best describes your role in the practice?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

GP Principal

Salaried GP

GP Registrar

Locum GP

Other

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efg-h,i-j

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Table 19/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP

Total Scotland Wales Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later

a *b d *e *f *g h i *j k | m *n

150 150 - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

116 116 - 116 - - - 83 33 8 38 35 34 1
77% 7% - 100% - - - 80% 2% 57% 88% 83% 69% 50%

m

20 20 - - 20 - - 11 9 2 3 5 10 -

13% 13% - - 100% - - 11% 20% 14% 7% 12% 20% -

3 3 - - - 3 - 2 1 - - - 2 1
2% 2% - - - 100% - 2% 2% - - - 4% 50%

8 8 - - - - 8 5 3 3 1 1 3 -

5% 5% - - - - 100% 5% 7% 21% 2% 2% 6% -

3 3 - - - - - 3 - 1 1 1 - -

2% 2% - - - - - 3% - 7% 2% 2% - -
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Table 19/2

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q9. Which of the following best describes your role in the practice?
Base: All respondents

LEAVE OR STAY IN GENERAL|
PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) Medium (4-6) Large (7+) 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 7501-10000 more Rural Urban Semi-rural Suburban Leave Stay
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h * j *k | m n
Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GP Principal 116 28 52 36 11 22 33 26 24 14 52 23 27 32 83
7% 76% 79% 7% 65% 92% 83% 76% 75% 54% 85% 82% 82% 84% 75%
Salaried GP 20 6 6 8 6 - 1 7 6 8 3 4 5 1 19
13% 16% 9% 17% 35% - 3% 21% 19% 31% 5% 14% 15% 3% 17%
f f m
GP Registrar 3 - 2 1 - 1 2 - - - 2 1 - - 3
2% - 3% 2% - 4% 5% - - - 3% 4% - - 3%
Locum GP 8 1 5 2 - 1 3 - 2 4 4 - - 3 5
5% 3% 8% 4% - 4% 8% - 6% 15% 7% - - 8% 5%
Other 3 2 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 2 -
2% 5% 2% - - - 3% 3% - - - - 3% 5% -
n
Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e,f,g,h-ijkl-mn
Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q10. Please write in the number of GPs working in your practice (including yourself)?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

10

11

12

NETS

Net: Small (1-3)

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efg-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Table 20/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
a *b *c d *e *f *g h i *j k | m *n
150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8 8 - - 7 - - - 7 1 - 8 - - -
5% 5% - - 6% - - - 7% 2% - 19% - - -
Im
10 10 - - 7 3 - - 5 5 2 4 3 1 -
7% 7% - - 6% 15% - - 5% 11% 14% 9% 7% 2% -
19 19 - - 14 3 - 1 13 6 1 5 8 5 -
13% 13% - - 12% 15% - 13% 13% 13% 7% 12% 19% 10% -
23 23 - - 18 3 - 2 19 4 2 9 6 5 1
15% 15% - - 16% 15% - 25% 18% 9% 14% 21% 14% 10% 50%
26 26 - - 22 - 1 3 18 8 2 7 7 10 -
17% 17% - - 19% - 33% 38% 17% 17% 14% 16% 17% 20% -
17 17 - - 12 3 1 - 15 2 3 1 6 6 1
11% 11% - - 10% 15% 33% - 14% 4% 21% 2% 14% 12% 50%
k
23 23 - - 18 3 1 1 14 9 2 6 8 7 -
15% 15% - - 16% 15% 33% 13% 13% 20% 14% 14% 19% 14% -
10 10 - - 7 3 - - 5 5 1 1 1 7 -
7% 7% - - 6% 15% - - 5% 11% 7% 2% 2% 14% -
Kl
6 6 - - 6 - - - 3 3 1 - 2 3 -
4% 4% - - 5% - - - 3% 7% % - 5% 6% -
4 4 - - 3 1 - - 2 2 - 1 - 3 -
3% 3% - - 3% 5% - - 2% 4% - 2% - 6% -
2 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 1 1 -
1% 1% - - 2% - - - 2% - - - 2% 2% -
2 2 - - - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
1% 1% - - - 5% - 13% 1% 2% - 2% - 2% -
37 37 - - 28 6 - 1 25 12 3 17 11 6 -
25% 25% - - 24% 30% - 13% 24% 26% 21% 40% 26% 12% -
m
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Table 20/2

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q10. Please write in the number of GPs working in your practice (including yourself)?

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Net: Medium (4-6)

Net: Large (7+)

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
a *b *C d *e *f *g h i *j k | m *n
150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
66 66 - - 52 6 2 5 52 14 7 17 19 21 2
44% 44% - - 45% 30% 67% 63% 50% 30% 50% 40% 45% 43% 100%
i
47 47 - - 36 8 1 2 27 20 4 9 12 22 -
31% 31% - - 31% 40% 33% 25% 26% 43% 29% 21% 29% 45% -
h k
5.27 5.27 - - 522 5.60 6.00 5.63 5.11 5.63 5.29 4.19 5.19 6.29 5.00
Kl
2.42 2.42 - - 2.35 2.82 1.00 2.83 2.34 2.59 2.13 2.55 2.09 2.32 141
.20 .20 - - 22 .63 .58 1.00 .23 .38 57 .39 .32 .33 1.00

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e,f,g-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q10. Please write in the number of GPs working in your practice (including yourself)?

Base: All respondents

Table 20/3

LEAVE OR STAY IN
PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA GENERAL PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h * j *k | m n
Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 (1) 8 8 - - 6 1 - - - 3 3 1 - 7 -
5% 22% - - 35% 4% - - - 12% 5% 4% - 18% -
bc n
2 2) 10 10 - - 7 3 - - - 5 2 2 1 3 7
7% 27% - - 41% 13% - - - 19% 3% 7% 3% 8% 6%
bc
3 3) 19 19 - - 1 13 2 3 - 9 4 2 3 5 14
13% 51% - - 6% 54% 5% 9% - 35% % 7% 9% 13% 13%
bc
4 4) 23 - 23 - 3 3 10 6 1 6 6 3 8 8 14
15% - 35% - 18% 13% 25% 18% 3% 23% 10% 11% 24% 21% 13%
ac h
5 (5) 26 - 26 - - 3 17 5 - 1 18 6 1 8 18
17% - 39% - - 13% 43% 15% - 4% 30% 21% 3% 21% 16%
ac gh h |
6 (6) 17 - 17 - - 1 4 7 5 - 7 3 7 3 14
11% - 26% - - 4% 10% 21% 16% - 11% 11% 21% 8% 13%
ac
7 7) 23 - - 23 - - 3 9 11 - 13 6 4 2 21
15% - - 49% - - 8% 26% 34% - 21% 21% 12% 5% 19%
ab f f m
8 (8) 10 - - 10 - - 4 2 4 2 1 3 4 1 9
7% - - 21% - - 10% 6% 13% 8% 2% 11% 12% 3% 8%
ab j
9 9) 6 - - 6 - - - 2 4 - 3 - 3 1 5
4% - - 13% - - - 6% 13% - 5% - 9% 3% 5%
ab f
10 (10) 4 - - 4 - - - - 4 - 1 2 1 - 4
3% - - 9% - - - - 13% - 2% % 3% - 4%
b fg
11 (11) 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 - - - 2
1% - - 4% - - - - 6% - 3% - - - 2%

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,efgh-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Q10. Please write in the number of GPs working in your practice (including yourself)?

Base: All respondents

Table 20/4

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS

RURAL/URBAN AREA

LEAVE OR STAY IN
GENERAL PRACTICE

10001 or
Total Small (1-3) ‘ Medium (4-6) ‘ Large (7+) 1-2500 ‘ 2501-5000 ‘ 5001-7500 ‘ 7501-10000 ‘ more Rural ‘ Urban ‘ Semi-rural ‘ Suburban Leave Stay

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h * j *k | m n

Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

12 (12) 2 - - 2 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2
1% - - 4% - - - - 3% - 2% - 3% - 2%

NETS

Net: Small (1-3) 37 37 - - 14 17 2 3 - 17 9 5 4 15 21

25% 100% - - 82% 71% 5% 9% - 65% 15% 18% 12% 39% 19%
bc n

Net: Medium (4-6) 66 - 66 - 3 7 31 18 6 7 31 12 16 19 46

44% - 100% - 18% 29% 78% 53% 19% 27% 51% 43% 48% 50% 42%
ac gh h

Net: Large (7+) 47 - - 47 - - 7 13 26 2 21 11 13 4 43
31% - - 100% - - 18% 38% 81% 8% 34% 39% 39% 11% 39%

ab f fg m

Mean score 5.27 2.30 491 8.11 2.06 3.29 5.20 5.79 7.91 3.27 5.66 5.61 6.03 3.92 5.78

a ab fg m

Standard deviation 2.42 .81 .78 1.43 1.09 112 1.32 1.65 1.80 1.73 2.32 2.27 2.34 2.07 2.34

Standard error .20 13 .10 .21 .26 .23 21 .28 .32 .34 .30 .43 41 .34 .22

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,ef,g,h-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Q11. Is your practice based in a...
Base: All respondents

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Table 21/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP

Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later

Significance Level: 95% a *b *C d *e *f *g h i *j k | m *n

Total 150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rural area 26 26 - - 14 8 - 4 20 6 4 7 8 7 -

17% 17% - - 12% 40% - 50% 19% 13% 29% 16% 19% 14% -

Urban area 61 61 - - 52 3 2 4 43 18 7 23 11 19 1
41% 41% - - 45% 15% 67% 50% 41% 39% 50% 53% 26% 39% 50%

|
Semi-rural area 28 28 - - 23 4 1 - 13 15 - 4 11 13 -
19% 19% - - 20% 20% 33% - 13% 33% - 9% 26% 27% -
h k k

Suburban area 33 33 - - 27 5 - - 26 7 3 8 11 10 1
22% 22% - - 23% 25% - - 25% 15% 21% 19% 26% 20% 50%

Other 2 2 - - - - - - 2 - - 1 1 - -

1% 1% - - - - - - 2% - - 2% 2% - -

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e,f,g-h,i-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Q11. Is your practice based in a...
Base: All respondents

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Table 21/2

LEAVE OR STAY IN GENERAL|

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) Medium (4-6) Large (7+) 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 7501-10000 more Rural Urban Semi-rural Suburban Leave Stay

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h * j *k | m n

Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Rural area 26 17 7 2 9 7 4 4 1 26 - - - 7 19
17% 46% 11% 4% 53% 29% 10% 12% 3% 100% - - - 18% 17%

bc

Urban area 61 9 31 21 5 6 20 16 13 - 61 - - 18 43

41% 24% 47% 45% 29% 25% 50% 47% 41% - 100% - - 47% 39%
a |

Semi-rural area 28 5 12 11 1 7 7 7 6 - - 28 - 3 25
19% 14% 18% 23% 6% 29% 18% 21% 19% - - 100% - 8% 23%

m

Suburban area 33 4 16 13 2 4 8 7 12 - - - 33 9 23
22% 11% 24% 28% 12% 17% 20% 21% 38% - - - 100% 24% 21%

i
Other 2 2 - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 -

1%

5% - -

- 3% -

3%

Columns Tested: a,b,c - d,ef,g,h-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Q12. Areyou...

Base: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Total

Male

Female

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,ef,g-h,i-j

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Table 22/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP

Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later

a *b *C d *e *f *g h i *j k | m *n

150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

104 104 - - 83 11 2 5 104 - 9 36 28 29 2
69% 69% - - 2% 55% 67% 63% 100% - 64% 84% 67% 59% 100%

i m
46 46 - - 33 9 1 3 - 46 5 7 14 20 -
31% 31% - - 28% 45% 33% 38% - 100% 36% 16% 33% 41% -
h k
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Q12. Areyou...

Base: All respondents

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Table 22/2

LEAVE OR STAY IN GENERAL|

PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) Medium (4-6) Large (7+) 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 7501-10000 more Rural Urban Semi-rural Suburban Leave Stay

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h * j *k | m n

Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Male 104 25 52 27 12 14 28 28 20 20 43 13 26 29 73
69% 68% 79% 57% 71% 58% 70% 82% 63% 7% 70% 46% 79% 76% 66%

c

Female 46 12 14 20 5 10 12 6 12 6 18 15 7 9 37

31% 32% 21% 43% 29% 42% 30% 18% 38% 23% 30% 54% 21% 24% 34%
b

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e,f,g,h-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Q13. When did you qualify as a doctor?

Base: All respondents

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Table 23/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP
Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later
Significance Level: 95% a *b *C d *e *f *g h i ¥ k | m *n
Total 150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1979 or earlier 14 14 - - 8 2 - 3 9 5 14 - - - -
9% 9% - - 7% 10% - 38% 9% 11% 100% - - - -
1980-1989 43 43 - - 38 3 - 1 36 7 - 43 - - -
29% 29% - - 33% 15% - 13% 35% 15% - 100% - - -
i Im
1990-1999 42 42 - - 35 5 - 1 28 14 - - 42 - -
28% 28% - - 30% 25% - 13% 27% 30% - - 100% - -
km
2000-2009 49 49 - - 34 10 2 3 29 20 - - - 49 -
33% 33% - - 29% 50% 67% 38% 28% 43% - - - 100% -
ki
2010 or later 2 2 - - 1 - 1 - 2 - - - - - 2
1% 1% - - 1% - 33% - 2% - - - - - 100%
Columns Tested: a,b,c - d,e,f,g - h,i-jklmn
Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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Q13. When did you qualify as a doctor?

Base: All respondents

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Table 23/2

LEAVE OR STAY IN GENERAL|
PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) Medium (4-6) Large (7+) 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 7501-10000 more Rural Urban Semi-rural Suburban Leave Stay

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h * j *k | m n

Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1979 or earlier 14 3 7 4 2 1 2 5 4 4 7 - 3 11 3
9% 8% 11% 9% 12% 4% 5% 15% 13% 15% 11% - 9% 29% 3%

n

1980-1989 43 17 17 9 11 6 16 4 5 7 23 4 8 20 22

29% 46% 26% 19% 65% 25% 40% 12% 16% 27% 38% 14% 24% 53% 20%
bc gh n

1990-1999 42 11 19 12 2 8 12 12 8 8 11 11 11 5 37
28% 30% 29% 26% 12% 33% 30% 35% 25% 31% 18% 39% 33% 13% 34%

m

2000-2009 49 6 21 22 2 8 10 12 15 7 19 13 10 2 47
33% 16% 32% 47% 12% 33% 25% 35% 47% 27% 31% 46% 30% 5% 43%

a m

2010 or later 2 - 2 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1
1% - 3% - - 4% - 3% - - 2% - 3% - 1%

Columns Tested: a,b,c - d,ef,g,h-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Q15. How many patients do you have on your practice list?

Base: All respondents

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Table 24/1

COUNTRY ROLE GENDER YEAR OF QUALIFICATION
GP GP

Total Scotland Wales NI Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1979 or earlier | 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2009 2010 or later

Significance Level: 95% a *b *C d *e *f *g h i ¥ k | m *n

Total 150 150 - - 116 20 3 8 104 46 14 43 42 49 2
100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1-2,500 17 17 - - 11 6 - - 12 5 2 11 2 2 -

11% 11% - - 9% 30% - - 12% 11% 14% 26% 5% 4% -

Im

2,501-5,000 24 24 - - 22 - 1 1 14 10 1 6 8 8 1
16% 16% - - 19% - 33% 13% 13% 22% 7% 14% 19% 16% 50%

5,001-7,500 40 40 - - 33 1 2 3 28 12 2 16 12 10 -

27% 27% - - 28% 5% 67% 38% 27% 26% 14% 37% 29% 20% -

7,501-10,000 34 34 - - 26 7 - - 28 6 5 4 12 12 1
23% 23% - - 22% 35% - - 27% 13% 36% 9% 29% 24% 50%

k
10,001 or more 32 32 - - 24 6 - 2 20 12 4 5 8 15 -
21% 21% - - 21% 30% - 25% 19% 26% 29% 12% 19% 31% -
k
Don't know 3 3 - - - - - 2 2 1 - 1 - 2 -
2% 2% - - - - - 25% 2% 2% - 2% - 4% -

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,e,(fg-h,-jklmn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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Q15. How many patients do you have on your practice list?

Base: All respondents

RCGP Survey of GPs in Scotland

Table 24/2

LEAVE OR STAY IN GENERAL|
PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF GPS PRACTICE SIZE, NUMBER OF PATIENTS RURAL/URBAN AREA PRACTICE
10001 or
Total Small (1-3) Medium (4-6) Large (7+) 1-2500 2501-5000 5001-7500 7501-10000 more Rural Urban Semi-rural Suburban Leave Stay

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d *e f g h * j *k | m n

Total 150 37 66 47 17 24 40 34 32 26 61 28 33 38 110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1-2,500 17 14 3 - 17 - - - - 9 5 1 2 9 8
11% 38% 5% - 100% - - - - 35% 8% 4% 6% 24% %

bc n

2,501-5,000 24 17 7 - - 24 - - - 7 6 7 4 6 18

16% 46% 11% - - 100% - - - 27% 10% 25% 12% 16% 16%
bc c

5,001-7,500 40 2 31 7 - - 40 - - 4 20 7 8 12 28

27% 5% 47% 15% - - 100% - - 15% 33% 25% 24% 32% 25%
ac gh

7,501-10,000 34 3 18 13 - - - 34 - 4 16 7 7 8 25

23% 8% 27% 28% - - - 100% - 15% 26% 25% 21% 21% 23%
a a fth

10,001 or more 32 - 6 26 - - - - 32 1 13 6 12 3 29
21% - 9% 55% - - - - 100% 4% 21% 21% 36% 8% 26%

ab fg m

Don't know 3 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - 2
2% 3% 2% 2% - - - - - 4% 2% - - - 2%

Columns Tested: a,b,c-d,ef,g,h-ijkl-mn

Online fieldwork: 30th March - 19th April 2016
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